8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LOC DIST REV\S\QNS
(O corvricHT20 BY : ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-16-012585 Isep20te | TB | CT
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T IR 8015392 e vz 11
D ECR-18-016517 170CT2018 | T8 TE
2151782-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC E | ECR-19-005669 09APR2019 | JAH | CT
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151782-2 C TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2151782-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI17E TYPE
WIRE 3.30 mm [.130] -
INSUL [6.60 mm [.260] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 5.8 x 0.8 - | | 2-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER 259
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZ:ELI‘W{RMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
5 70-6 30 mm [ 224- 248 [N] 2 70-3.70 mm [ 106- 146 IN] - 1 1 2119082-8 |CAM, SNATL, TINSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL 114-18052 ] ] - | 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPUQAHQN N - | | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SPECTIFICATION - - - - 1 1 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED
ifl SERIEIEAEnT - |REF|REF| 994970-2 |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - | 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
1-962919- 1 2-962919- | 9632451 @3.40-3.70 mm - | 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
1-962919-2 2-962919-2 - | | 455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER 37
-2 2 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
- | 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
WIRE ® P CRIMP HFEIGHT ([ CRIMP HEIGHT - | 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
ST7E FEiJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
1 00mm? > 3447-0 05 [ 092+/- 0071 5 2 -2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N | 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- | 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
- 4] 4 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- 2| 2 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 53
E!!ﬂ - | 1803382-2 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1803515-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 1 | [6060¢c-c |5CR, BHSL, RoHs (WS X 40) -
CTORAGE OF APPLlCaTOR ’ - | | 1-1752356-2 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 33
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - | 2| 2 | 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ]! | c844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 455888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B | 1320928-4 |STRIP GULDE >/
FWARNING ~ 7 [ 7 | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ’ , NMORY, :
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - | 2| 2| 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED
e s e L e FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER e 12
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, /\ —— e T TSR TNE N RESSTan -
+ UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . T T 3cesacd STOP SHEak T
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. :
- | 2119805-4 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT [0
- | 1-318707-2 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
L2 1 [ 1-1633930-0 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - - |
N - - 6
- | 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl (R 2 1803018-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- | | 2-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 ] 456410-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R SRR B e R ST oy ) 090CT 20T — TE Conectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH}?‘JSTAKEMOZ%OCTZOWZ @ Hmr”b“% PR TTIOnTReE
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PR?ODUCT _ Oceqn S‘de Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A‘ OO??g ©:2151782
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING IR N e A L

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

e IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

SEE DETAIL A""—

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

Eii=ﬁ
>
T T

R —

= <

SEE SHEET

1

O

43.29£0.05

!

(s
2.1 REF
] E (::)REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

~—06./1£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

))

[l

I

REF

GUIDE BY

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

‘ORA"H(&N DWN

DIMENSTONS:

mm

TOLERANCES UNLESS

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

APVD

Ocean Side Feed

R»Q»WMSQNOSOCTZM2 () TE Conectivity
e 080CT2012 > Harrisb PA 171053608
K.J.STAKEM arrisoury,

080CT2012 |NaME

- PRODUCT SPEC :
he o Applicator
@E 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
T s VETGHT Al oor19|C=2151182
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SR ISREET O

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. c
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151782-2 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151782-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 3.30 mm [.130] F
INSUL [6.60 mm [.260] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 5.8 x 0.8
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L £ 4008881 |SPACER, LRINMPLR co0
I e e e e - | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |2 44
—— e = ——— - | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |[243
T N - | 1 | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
SPECTEICATION - | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- | 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ - |RET 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SEAL INSULATION - - |
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE | cl1v641-c |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1o
1-962919-2 2-962919-2 - | 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- | 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
- | 1803516-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
: - | 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
L )
U e e T @ I G :
- | 455888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- | 1803096-1  |EXTENSION PLATE 78
- | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- | 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
o\ - | | 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- | 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
i - | 2 | 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
L] - | 1803382-2 | HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ L TTbedobre [SUPPORT, TERMINAL ==
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 2 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 33
A - | 2 | 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. R 28449972-1 |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE oxe
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ]! 400888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE FWARNTNG -] 1320928-4  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 51680832 ISCR_SKT HD CAP RolS Wi ¥ B 0 X
/A ON [NSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE St TING 1 1180282 TWASHER FLAT. REC M4 >0
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. : :
A -OR LARGEST WIRe SI/t. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 2119533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FFED [0
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - -
e e e e e e e e e THAN THe VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, /N\ 1 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SElTUP AND ADJUSTIMENTS . " | 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION | Z
- | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - -
DOCUMENT. 101-35000 | ! 2119805-4  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N E 1-318707-2 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nl 1] 1] 1-1633930-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] - - - |
-] - - - o
- | 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1803018-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- | 2-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N 456410-4  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T O o R R R e oy TS0CT 2017 — T Conec ity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?‘J’STMEM R — ety R TI0Y0E
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 080CT2012 [NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm L LA Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) Aol s = :
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @‘:2151782
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o | e |

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. c
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

//<:>RH

b IYPE O

PNEUMAT IC

2.1 REF —
A

w

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF

—= =—06.7£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A §§i

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

4X

34.26£0.05

j

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

I
Corer - g ]

==

)

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ERTee] g RIS Felrmil e selieip g ST (oW gy 0O0CTE01 — TE Conectivity
T gy JBOTe0TE G Harrisbury, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 080CT2012 [NamME ‘
o L LA Ocean Side fFeed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
! ! 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ & APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ OO??g @:2151782
- - CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE L [SREET Oy R

. c
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




